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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 

SRFR Station 31 Training Room/ Via Zoom 
163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 

September 14, 2023, 1730 hours 

CALL TO ORDER  

PUBLIC COMMENT 

UNION COMMENT  

CHIEF’S REPORT 

COMMISSIONER REPORTS:  

CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
Benefit Vouchers: 23-02050 to 23-02166; ($697,427.79) 
AP Vouchers: 23-02167 to 23-02319; ($2,443,376.09) 

Approval of Payroll 
August 31, 2023 ($1,219,292.15) 

Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes – August 23, 2023 

OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 

Meeting Chair Last Mtg.  Next Mtg. Reporting 
Capital Facilities Steinruck 8/22/23 9/26/23 No 
Finance Elmore 8/23/23 9/28/23 No 
Post-Employment Medical Elmore 9/8/22 
Citizen’s Advisory TBD 
Sno911 Waugh 8/17/23 9/20/23 No 
Sno Isle Commissioners Fay 9/7/23 10/5/23 Yes 
Leadership Meeting Schaub 7/19/23 10/25/23 No 
Policy Committee Schaub 9/14/23 10/12/23 Yes 
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Action 
Admin Building Lease 
Resolution 2023-8: Three (3) New Ambulance Chassis Commitment 
 
NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Policy Review 
2nd Quarter Finance Report 
CERT MOU 
Stryker Remount Power Load RAB 
 
Action 
Resolution 2023-9: Date change of regular Board Meeting 
 
GOOD OF THE ORDER 
 
ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting September 28, 2023, at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/Zoom 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION 
 
ADJOURNMENT 
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Thursday, September 14, 2023 

Mission: 
Save Lives, Protect Property, Safeguard the Environment, and Take Care of People 

Vision: 
We will be a proactive regional emergency services leader by partnering 

to provide safe communities for people to live, work and explore. 

Guiding Values: 
Respect, Accountability, Integrity, Teamwork, Service 

OPERATIONS 

Significant Alarms 
Brush Fire  
On August 18th, units from Monroe responded to a grass fire. E31 was initially dispatched as a 
single engine, but they received reports from an on-scene Monroe Police Officer that this was a 
working grass fire. It was upgraded to a Brush Fire response which added B31, E32, BR33 and 
A31. Units arrived to find a 50 x 50 grass fire near Chain Lake and Tjerne Street. Crews quickly 
established a water supply and contained the fire. FM71 was dispatched for investigation and 
follow-up.  Great job by all involved crews and Monroe Police! 

Church Fire  
On August 25th, units responded to a report of a church fire on Paradise Lake Road. Units 
arrived to find a large, single-story church, with advanced fire conditions. Command was 
established and units operated in the defensive strategy. The fire was controlled using two aerial 
master streams, L71 and King County L131, and multiple defensive handlines. The fire is under 
investigation by the Snohomish County Fire Marshal's office.  

Water Rescue  
On August 27th, SRFR crews were dispatched to a Water Rescue call for a possible 
drowning. The units arrived to find the victim out of the water, with a citizen performing 
CPR. Access was difficult due to a steep slope, but crews quickly took over patient care and 
CPR. Crews established breathing and a heartbeat, and the patient was transported to Evergreen 
Health Monroe.  

Fire Suppression / Special Operations  
Evergreen State Fair  
The 2023 Evergreen State Fair ran from August 24th through September 4th. Overall, the fair 
was successful and the Aid Station was staffed appropriately for the duration of the fair. To 
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accommodate the increased call volume created by the fair, A31 was staffed over both 
weekends. The attendance for the 2023 fair was down slightly from 2022. Great job to all on 
another successful year at the Evergreen State Fair!  

Fair Aid Station numbers: 14 transports from the fairgrounds; 12 ALS and 2 BLS. 1 of the 
transports was a fairgrounds related injury, a 9-year-old female with a broken leg from the large 
slide in Kiddy Land, 40 bee stings and lots of band aids!  

High Angle Rescue  
On Sunday, September 3rd at 9:30 PM units from the East Battalion were dispatched to a High 
Angle Rescue on Horizon Way. The units arrived to find a 23-year-old female who had slipped 
down a 70' embankment. Crews created an anchor and accessed the patient using a rope 
system. The patient was loaded into a stokes basket and secured, then the crew used a rope 
raising system to get her up the embankment. The patient had a sprained ankle and was left in the 
care of her father. Great job by the crews involved!  

Emergency Medical Services  
Snohomish County EMS QA Committee  
Paramedic Christian Wigington also stepped up and will be joining the SCEMS QA 
Committee. Dr. Keay was excited to hear of this addition and looks forward to working with our 
members!  

Ballistic Vest Committee  
The Ballistic Vest Committee is meeting with sales reps this month. The committee has done an 
impressive amount of research regarding pricing and protection levels. Keep up the good work!  

Standardization  
MSO Aamold has been working with Central Welding to standardize how we receive and 
distribute O2 at SRFR. This project is nearly complete and will create consistency across the 
battalions.   

MSO Rouse has been working with Stericycle to standardize how SRFR processes our red 
biohazard bins. We believe we have found a straightforward and safe solution.   

Medic Students  
All four of our members attending CWU are back at SRFR and finishing up their program. We 
expect them to hit the streets as soon as their return-to-work training is complete and paperwork 
is done. We are excited to have them back!  

Firefighter Oleg Mikhaylov starts training at Harborview this week. Congratulations!  
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Training & Safety  
Snohomish County Fire Training Academy  
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue will be sending 3 company officers and 13 recruits to the 
Fire Training Academy held in Stanwood at the new North County Training Facility starting 
September 18th. Our 3 company officers are Chad Squire, Joeseph Virnig, and Chris Robertson.  

SUPPORT SERVICES 

Community Relations 
On August 23rd, multiple SRFR firefighters participated in the Nick of Time Foundation's 
heart/wellness check at Lake Stevens High School. Our firefighters helped to screen 216 
students!  

On August 23rd, PIEO King and PIEO Mongillo hosted a booth at the Lake Stevens Farmers 
Market at North Cove Park in Lake Stevens. Residents who stopped by our booth learned about 
our fire district, our upcoming levy lid lift, our open houses, and about water safety.   

The Evergreen State Fair kicked off on August 24th. PIEO Mongillo, DFM Bowen, and SRFR 
crews participated in the Monroe Fair Days Parade with the Pirsch Fire Engine, Ladder 71, and 
Boat 31.   

On August 29th, PIEO Mongillo and PIEO King taught Hands Only CPR at the Monroe Senior 
Center. Attendees learned about how to do compressions, how to use an AED, and the difference 
between cardiac arrest and a heart attack. The following week, PIEO King taught an Aging in 
Place class to 20 seniors at Holy Cross Catholic Church in Lake Stevens. Attendees learned 
about home fire safety, falls prevention, and medication safety.  

The PIEOs, along with Battalion Chief Shevlin, Lieutenant Stablein, Driver/Operator Norris, and 
Firefighter Kerr attended the Monroe Back to School Resource Fair on August 30th. In addition 
to giving tours of Ladder 71, we fit and distributed over 300 bike helmets to students in 
preparation for the school year. The event was hugely successful with over 1000 attendees!  

On September 9th the PIEOs hosted a booth at the Monroe Equity Council's Belonging 
Day celebration. Residents who stopped by our booth learned about our fire district, our 
upcoming levy lid lift, our open houses, and about fire safety.   

Adult & Senior Safety Classes YTD: 12 

Upcoming Community Events:  
• September 15th Serving Dinner at Monroe Senior Center
• September 28th Woodside Elementary Back to School Event
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• October 9th Small Open Houses at Station 71 and Station 81
• October 14th Open House at Station 31

Social Media Snapshot: August 17 – September 6  
• Followers 18,935 + 198 New Followers
• Published Posts 29
• Impressions 154,348

External Media: 
• Fox 13 – Red Card Training. It's just a matter of time: Crews training to battle

wildfires in western Washington. https://www.fox13seattle.com/news/its-just-a-matter-
of-time-firefighters-training-to-battle-wildfires-in-western-washington

• KING – Red Card Training. New firefighting recruits train as wildfire seasons grow
longer and hotter.
https://www.king5.com/article/news/local/wildfire/new-firefighting-recruits-train-as-
wildfire-seasons-grow-longer-hotter/281-e2499a6b-986a-4f59-909a-d62baea83c05

• KOMO – Red Card Training. Wildland firefighters undergo training in Snohomish
County amid high wildfire risk.  https://komonews.com/news/local/wildfire-wildland-
fire-training-firefighters-get-red-card-training-snohomish-county-washington-regional-
fire-and-rescue-crews-incident-qualification-card-ready-set-go-evacuation-plan-fires-
pacific-northwest-washington-state

• KOMO – Dump Truck Rollover - Dump truck rollover prompts closure after soil
spills onto roadway in Snohomish. https://komonews.com/news/local/snohomish-
regional-fire-and-rescue-first-responders-county-dump-truck-spilled-soil-load-downs-
road-crews-local-hospital-condition-traffic-disruptions-washington-state-law-
enforcement

• KIRO – Dump Truck Rollover Crashed dump truck spills dirt across Snohomish
road. https://www.kiro7.com/news/north-sound-news/crashed-dump-truck-spills-dirt-
across-snohomish-road/HKSV4YYEXVE3PDPIX5D5YIFAAM/

Internal Media: 
• Bothell Brush Fire
• Stage 2 Burn Ban
• Red Card Training
• Rescue Training – Bernethy Pictures
• Job Postings
• School Bus Safety
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• E77 Car Fire Rainbow – Thanks Lieutenant Squire  
• Burn Ban Downgraded  
• Labor Day  
• Dump truck Rollover  
• Monroe School Resource Fair  

 
Office of the Fire Marshal 
On August 18th FM71 responded to a fire in the area of Chain Lake Road and Tjerne Place at the 
request of incident command.  The fire was a 50’ x 50’ brush and grass fire in a water detention 
pond adjacent to a walking path between Lowes and the Alfy’s shopping center.  The cause of 
the fire is undetermined after investigation. 
 
On September 7th FM71 responded to a fire off of 112th Pl NE in Lake Steves for an exterior 
structure fire with extension to the interior of the home.  SRFR Fire Marshals determined that the 
fire originated at a primary electrical breaker panel adjacent to the PUD meter panel outside the 
home and was caused by electrical arching from the main power supply wiring shorting out to 
the junction panel box it was housed in.  There were no injuries to home occupants, pets, or 
firefighters at the incident. 
 
   
Thank you to all SRFR team members for your hard work and dedication each day!  
  
Take care and stay safe, 
Kevin O’Brien, Fire Chief  
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08/29/2023

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise  
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

23-02150 591.44AFLAC
23-02151 421,164.74DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
23-02152 630.00FIRE 7 FOUNDATION
23-02153 1,070.28FIREPAC
23-02154 1,890.00GENERAL TEAMSTERS UNION LOCAL 38
23-02155 57,457.50HRA VEBA TRUST
23-02156 33,346.64IAFF LOCAL 2781
23-02157 940.00IAFF LOCAL 2781 PAC
23-02158 1,107.50IAFF LOCAL 2781 RFA
23-02159 19,662.25MATRIX TRUST COMPANY
23-02160 27,929.15PAID FAMILY & MEDICAL LEAVE
23-02161 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL
23-02162 97,234.23VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO
23-02163 279.25WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY
23-02164 350.00WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY
23-02165 911.31WSCFF FASTPAC
23-02166 32,475.00WSCFF-EMP BENEFIT TRUST

697,427.79
697,427.79

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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9/13/2023 9:11:38 AM Page 1 of 17

Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT01406 - 09.14.23 Board Meeting ER

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

1,380.00AIR EXCHANGE, INC 23-021670020
91610427 Exhaust Systm Srvc (Safety discnt Hndl/ Invoice 08/30/2023 Exhaust Systm Srvc (Safety discnt Hndl/ 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,380.00

976.97ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 23-021680028
724843 Shop Parts Invoice 08/25/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 976.97

405.48ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 23-021691503
19729008 Phone/Fax/Alarm Lines Connectn Srvcs Invoice 08/01/2023 Phone/Fax/Alarm Lines Connectn Srvcs 001-513-522-50-42-01 405.48

79.60ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 23-021701503
19819000 Phone/Fax/Alarm Lines Connectn Srvcs Invoice 09/01/2023 Phone/Fax/Alarm Lines Connectn Srvcs 001-513-522-50-42-01 79.60

146.99ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 23-021711503
19825903 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se Invoice 09/03/2023 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se 001-513-522-50-42-01 146.99

256.73ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 23-021721503
19726086 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se Invoice 08/01/2023 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se 001-513-522-50-42-01 256.73

288.00ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 23-021731503
19814344 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se Invoice 09/01/2023 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se 001-513-522-50-42-01 288.00
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01406 - 09.14.23 Board Meeting ER

9/13/2023 9:11:38 AM Page 2 of 17

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

3,349.90AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 23-021742106
114D-391P-CDWJ Yellow Jacket Extra Hvy Dty 100 Ft Ext Invoice 08/15/2023 Yellow Jacket Extra Hvy Dty 100 Ft Ext 001-507-522-50-35-00 114.48
11TN-DT3C-6QDK Boot & Glove Dryer Warmer (x2) - ST31 Invoice 08/14/2023 Boot & Glove Dryer Warmer (x2) - ST31 001-504-522-20-35-00 153.14
13HL-XRKK-JJX7 Flourescent Bulbs 13waƩ (x2) - ST71 Invoice 08/29/2023 Flourescent Bulbs 13waƩ (x2) - ST71 001-507-522-50-31-00 46.90
13TC-4MK9-M1YX Shop Parts Invoice 09/07/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 85.08
13XQ-CCYT-TD6Q Leather Cleaner & CondiƟoner for Furn Invoice 08/07/2023 Leather Cleaner & CondiƟoner for Furn 001-507-522-50-31-00 21.48
147X-6DDF-WCRN 20Ō Flr Strip,TPDisp2pk,ClnEraser, Clea Invoice 08/13/2023 20Ō Flr Strip,TPDisp2pk,ClnEraser, Clea 001-507-522-50-48-00 14.85

300-507-522-50-47-00 84.14
14M4-NNRJ-L693 Liquid Ant Killer Bait 12Pk - ST72 Invoice 08/21/2023 Liquid Ant Killer Bait 12Pk - ST72 001-507-522-50-31-00 14.17
16LP-6KXD-PXW4 Expanding File Pocket Folders 48Pk (AP Invoice 08/22/2023 Expanding File Pocket Folders 48Pk (AP 001-502-522-10-31-00 67.97
1763-VTP4-X3PD Contour Instant Hot Wtr Faucet - Admi Invoice 08/13/2023 Contour Instant Hot Wtr Faucet - Admi 001-507-522-50-48-00 41.08

300-507-522-50-47-00 232.77
17P7-FKJM-M4WL Bastard Cut, American PaƩern Mill File Invoice 08/22/2023 Bastard Cut, American PaƩern Mill File 001-504-522-20-35-00 41.22
19YN-HW76-L9C9 CoƩon Hand Towels 24Pk 16x27 - ST72 Invoice 08/21/2023 CoƩon Hand Towels 24Pk 16x27 - ST72 001-507-522-50-31-00 46.93
1CHW-97XP-YCPF Stainless Steel Bearing Balls - E82 Invoice 08/31/2023 Stainless Steel Bearing Balls - E82 001-504-522-20-48-02 6.69
1DPY-WNVH-61C4 Brass Swivel Eye Hook Clip  Invoice 08/19/2023 Brass Swivel Eye Hook Clip  001-507-522-50-35-00 10.78
1FVG-LFHR-NFKW Knee Compression Sleeve (x12) - Recru Invoice 08/22/2023 Knee Compression Sleeve (x12) - Recru 001-506-522-45-31-03 463.28
1GGC-1CPN-WTJW Personalized Aluminum Custom Signs - Invoice 08/31/2023 Personalized Aluminum Custom Signs - 001-507-522-50-35-00 98.18
1H3V-476W-LXWG Advil Pain Relievr (x2), Tylenol Pain Rel Invoice 08/17/2023 Advil Pain Relievr (x2), Tylenol Pain Rel 001-509-522-30-31-01 59.92
1K7Y-61C1-6PKK Microĩr Cleaning Cloth (x2) - ST74 Invoice 08/14/2023 Microĩr Cleaning Cloth (x2) - ST74 001-507-522-50-31-00 36.24
1KN4-JPFK-F1HW Bee Traps,Bug Spray (Pest Cnrtl) - ST73 Invoice 08/28/2023 Bee Traps,Bug Spray (Pest Cnrtl) - ST73 001-507-522-50-31-00 34.83
1L1X-919T-RG7P Shop Parts Invoice 08/30/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 181.59
1LM3-DFYD-YK3K Mobile Desk, Laptop Ergonomic Stand Invoice 08/31/2023 Mobile Desk, Laptop Ergonomic Stand 001-507-522-50-35-00 114.16
1LYM-XXXV-RYYY Shop Parts Invoice 09/04/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 155.76
1MHH-Y9QT-RRQ1 Security Latch Lock/CombinaƟon - Adm Invoice 08/26/2023 Security Latch Lock/CombinaƟon - Adm 001-507-522-50-35-00 23.73
1ML1-KT7W-RTYY Carburetor Leaf Blower, Ign coil Sprk P Invoice 08/12/2023 Carburetor Leaf Blower, Ign coil Sprk P 001-507-522-50-35-00 34.86
1ML3-KPCL-77FF Boot & Glove Dryer Warmer - ST31 Invoice 08/14/2023 Boot & Glove Dryer Warmer - ST31 001-504-522-20-35-00 75.52
1P6X-VYVL-RN9P Bronze Flag Pole Clips for Rope 4pk (x3 Invoice 08/12/2023 Bronze Flag Pole Clips for Rope (MulƟ)( 001-507-522-50-48-00 168.27
1PDD-1HTW-N47V 9 Piece Document Folder MulƟ Color (x Invoice 08/30/2023 9 Piece Document Folder MulƟ Color (x 001-502-522-10-31-00 51.78
1RGV-DM7V-W3RY IPhone Case (Replacement)(x14) - IT Invoice 08/26/2023 IPhone Case (Replacement)(x14) - IT 001-513-522-10-35-00 192.80
1RXY-RFYT-FVL7 Workout Fitness Band - ST77 Invoice 08/24/2023 Workout Fitness Band - ST77 001-510-522-20-31-01 33.86
1V6Y-RJWF-6R6M Dixon Gauge w/Carrying Case - Trainin Invoice 08/23/2023 Dixon Gauge w/Carrying Case - Trainin 001-506-522-45-35-00 324.11
1VR7-7NHK-RMQM Pre-Filled Map Pro Gas Torch Cylinder Invoice 08/17/2023 Pre-Filled Map Pro Gas Torch Cylinder 001-507-522-50-31-00 38.05
1VYG-N34X-7Q49 18 Gauge Narrow Crown Staples (Train Invoice 08/23/2023 18 Gauge Narrow Crown Staples (Train 001-506-522-45-31-03 40.50
1WTY-GGRF-NH1V Heavy Duty Eye Hooks 10pk (x6) - ST71 Invoice 08/17/2023 Heavy Duty Eye Hooks 10pk (x6) - ST71 001-507-522-50-35-00 64.68
1Y9J-FP9V-9K3M Cosori Air Fryer Replacement Basket - S Invoice 08/09/2023 Cosori Air Fryer Replacement Basket - S 001-507-522-50-35-00 26.96
1YNR-WMK6-L3TP Whisk 3pk,Forks,MixBwl,Msr Cup,Zipl( Invoice 08/25/2023 Whisk 3pk,Forks,MixBwl,Msr Cup,Zipl( 001-507-522-50-35-00 139.44
1YVP-HYXH-L9PW Index Cards 5pk of 100 - Stock ST74 Invoice 08/29/2023 Index Cards 5pk of 100 - Stock ST74 001-507-522-50-31-00 9.70

157.94ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 23-021750040
6560247781 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 08/24/2023 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 77.98
6560255511 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 09/07/2023 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 79.96
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01406 - 09.14.23 Board Meeting ER

9/13/2023 9:11:38 AM Page 3 of 17

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

46.72AT&T MOBILITY LLC 23-021761523
287289300744X08162023 Test Modem Data Plan Invoice 08/08/2023 Test Modem Data Plan 001-513-522-10-42-00 46.72

555.41BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 23-021770058
1254271 Shop Parts Invoice 08/25/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 98.85
1254610 Shop Parts Invoice 08/16/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 289.37
1255167 Shop Parts Invoice 08/25/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 115.53
1255292 Shop Parts Invoice 08/29/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 98.85
1255381 Shop Parts Invoice 08/28/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 56.70
1255506 Shop Parts Invoice 08/29/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 138.85
1255689 Shop Parts Invoice 08/31/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 14.09
1255838 Shop Parts Invoice 09/05/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 16.67
CM1253670A Shop Parts Credit Memo 08/09/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -273.50

2,879.08BK INDUSTRIES & SOLUTIONS INC 23-021782152
1023 Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF,Adm Invoice 09/01/2023 Janitorial Monthly Services - Admin Su 001-507-522-50-41-00 889.25

Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF 300-507-522-50-41-00 1,989.83

4,000.00BRAD TALLEY 23-021790068
AUG2023 EMS Servcs Contract: Medical Supervis Invoice 09/01/2023 EMS Servcs Contract: Medical Supervis 001-509-522-20-41-02 4,000.00

34.73BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC 23-021800070
121970 Shop Parts Invoice 08/21/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 34.73

243.31BRAUN NORTHWEST INC 23-021810073
34844 Shop Parts Invoice 08/31/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 243.31

1,958.39BRAVO ENVIROMENTAL NW INC 23-021821909
71343 Storm Water Drain Maintenance - ST83 Invoice 07/31/2023 Storm Water Drain Maintenance - ST83 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,958.39

265.50BRIAN KEES 23-021831816
INV10137 Per Diem Reimb. (IAWRP 2023 Annual Invoice 06/28/2023 Per Diem Reimb. (IAWRP 2023 Annual 001-506-522-45-43-00 265.50

558.96CENTRAL SUPPLY INTERNATIONA 23-021840095
1816 Shop Parts Invoice 06/29/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 389.55
1829 Shop Parts Invoice 08/07/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 169.41

521.34CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 23-021850096
RN10222224 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 10/31/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 254.83
SP912094 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x9) Invoice 08/17/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x9) 001-509-522-20-45-00 186.99
SP912130 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x4) Invoice 08/24/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x4) 001-509-522-20-45-00 79.52

188.58CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY INC 23-021860099
767933 Shop Supplies Invoice 08/23/2023 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 188.58
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5,948.71CHINOOK LUMBER 23-021870101
1959844 Douglas Fir Lum(Ladder Chocks) Eng&L Invoice 08/16/2023 Douglas Fir Lum(Ladder Chocks) Eng&L 001-504-522-20-31-01 34.70
1959849 Lumber/OSB SheaƟng (VenƟlaƟon Pro Invoice 08/16/2023 Lumber/OSB SheaƟng (VenƟlaƟon Pro 001-506-522-45-31-03 1,772.19
1959890 Lumber/OSB SheaƟng (Vent Prop) - ST8 Invoice 08/16/2023 Lumber/OSB SheaƟng (Vent Prop) - ST8 001-506-522-45-31-03 1,777.58
1962012 Primed Whitewd Lumbe(VenƟlaƟon Dr Invoice 08/23/2023 Primed Whitewd Lumbe(VenƟlaƟon Dr 001-506-522-45-31-03 497.89
1964122 Lumber Supply & Materials (Vent. Drill Invoice 08/30/2023 Lumber Supply & Materials (Vent. Drill 001-506-522-45-31-03 42.20
1964531 Oriented Strand Board (OSB) VenƟl Pro Invoice 08/31/2023 Oriented Strand Board (OSB) VenƟl Pro 001-506-522-45-31-03 1,824.15

1,172.00CHMELIK SITKIN & DAVIS P.S. 23-021880103
118234 Monthly AƩorney Services (July2023) Invoice 07/31/2023 Monthly AƩorney Services (July2023) 001-512-522-10-41-03 1,172.00

5,680.26CHRISTENSEN, INC 23-021890531
0458037-IN Shop Parts Invoice 07/14/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 306.91
0466397-IN Shop Parts Invoice 08/10/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 5,373.35

72.17CITY OF ELLENSBURG 23-021902249
312036 112003-AUG23 Electricity & Stormwater-Progrm Hous Invoice 08/21/2023 Electricity & Stormwater-Progrm Hous 001-506-522-45-49-37 72.17

1,082.07CLARIS INTERNATIONAL INC 23-021912041
5798963 Claris FileMaker Pro 1 year renewal Invoice 08/24/2023 Claris FileMaker Pro 1 year renewal 001-513-522-10-49-04 1,082.07

753.54CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS 23-021920112
INV538518 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 3 Invoice 09/01/2023 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 3 001-513-522-50-42-01 753.54

4,334.10COGDILL NICHOLS REIN WARTEL 23-021930121
26100.39M15 Labor Union AƩorney Services Invoice 08/30/2023 Labor Union AƩorney Services 001-512-522-10-41-00 4,334.10

764.00COLUMBIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSI 23-021940125
311824082423 TuiƟon - J. Elredge - PHI 1301 CriƟcal T Invoice 09/05/2023 TuiƟon - J. Elredge - PHI 1301 CriƟcal T 001-506-522-45-49-10 764.00

316.95COMCAST 23-021950126
ST77-SEPOCT23 Internet Services - ST 77 Invoice 08/26/2023 Internet Services - ST 77 001-513-522-50-42-01 316.95

306.71COMCAST 23-021960126
ST72-SEPOCT23 Internet Services - ST 72 Invoice 08/27/2023 Internet Services - ST 72 001-513-522-50-42-01 306.71

316.73COMCAST 23-021970126
ST32-SEPOCT23 Internet Services - ST 32 Invoice 08/25/2023 Internet Services - ST 32 001-513-522-50-42-01 316.73

2,968.66COMDATA INC. 23-021980127
20392756 Apparatus Fuel Invoice 09/01/2023 Apparatus Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 1,484.33

Apparatus Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 1,484.33

414.50CONWAY SHIELDS 23-021990459
0510735 6-PP Pasport (x12), LA-PP (x12), (White Invoice 08/10/2023 6-PP Pasport (x12), LA-PP (x12), (White 001-504-522-20-31-10 414.50

2,149.13CREATION ORGANICS, LLC 23-022002248
2833 Throw & Go Professional Spill Absorbe Invoice 08/04/2023 Throw & Go Professional Spill Absorbe 001-504-522-20-31-01 2,149.13

4,900.49CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC 23-022010138
180527 Bay Door Svc Call(Prev.Labor/Specl Spr Invoice 01/10/2023 Bay Door Svc Call(Prev.Labor/Specl Spr 001-507-522-50-48-00 4,251.75
180529 Bay Door Service Call (Hinges/Stem Ro Invoice 01/10/2023 Bay Door Service Call (Hinges/Stem Ro 001-507-522-50-48-00 648.74
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935.63CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 23-022020139
3091134 Water - ST 33 Invoice 08/31/2023 Water - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-02 935.63

723.53CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 23-022030139
3091132 Water - ST 71 Invoice 08/31/2023 Water - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-02 723.53

307.26CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 23-022040139
3091133 Water - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 08/31/2023 Water - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-02 307.26

625.82CROWN FIRE PROTECTION 23-022051584
20110 Repair Plumbing (Overflow/Drain Revis Invoice 08/22/2023 Repair Plumbing (Overflow/Drain Revis 001-507-522-50-48-00 625.82

265.50CURTIS GREINER 23-022061695
INV10135 Per Diem Reimb. (IAWRP 2023 Annual Invoice 06/28/2023 Per Diem Reimb. (IAWRP 2023 Annual 001-506-522-45-43-00 265.50

339.37DANIEL KINDIG 23-022072205
INV10127 StaƟon Pride Reimb. (Logo Design/SƟc Invoice 08/04/2023 StaƟon Pride Reimb. (Logo Design/SƟc 001-504-522-20-31-01 339.37

184.61DAVE JONKER 23-022080300
INV10130 2023-25 Work Boot Reimbursement ($ Invoice 08/09/2023 2023-25 Work Boot Reimbursement ($ 050-511-522-60-31-01 184.61

328.39DAVID HANSON 23-022091640
INV10131 Per Diem Reimb. (IAWRP 2023 Annual Invoice 06/28/2023 Per Diem Reimb. (IAWRP 2023 Annual 001-506-522-45-43-00 328.39

220.00DAVID PICK 23-022101865
INV10125 Uniform Reimbursement (StaƟon Boot Invoice 08/14/2023 Uniform Reimbursement (StaƟon Boot 001-504-522-20-31-07 220.00

322.18DAVID SWEARINGEN 23-022110148
INV10138 Duty Boot & Hazmat Pant Reimbursem Invoice 09/07/2023 Duty Boot & Hazmat Pant Reimbursem 001-504-522-20-31-07 322.18

1,807.86DEPT. GRAPHICS 23-022120156
12176 Appratus Graphic/Decal InstallaƟon (SR Invoice 06/26/2023 Appratus Graphic/Decal InstallaƟon (SR 001-512-522-10-49-06 1,807.86

611.45DICK'S TOWING, INC. 23-022131956
18260307 Aid/Medic Unit Towed (A81) Invoice 08/19/2023 Aid/Medic Unit Towed (A81) 001-509-522-20-48-01 365.97
18260866 Aid/Medic Unit Tow ( M-33) Invoice 08/26/2023 Aid/Medic Unit Tow ( M-33) 001-509-522-20-48-01 245.48

100.00DRUG FREE BUSINESS 23-022140164
444443 Annual Membership Renewal Fee Invoice 08/31/2023 Annual Membership Renewal Fee 050-511-522-60-49-01 100.00

417.14ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINE 23-022151875
AR257939 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (C Invoice 08/31/2023 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (C 001-502-522-10-31-00 417.14

635.00FIRSTWATCH 23-022160212
FW110597 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly Su Invoice 09/01/2023 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly Su 001-509-522-20-49-02 635.00

1,502.88FITNESS EXPERTS 23-022170072
818202 Treadmill Repair (Replaced Walk Belt) - Invoice 08/18/2023 Treadmill Repair (Replaced Walk Belt) - 001-510-522-20-48-00 737.78
830202 Treadmill Repair (Replaced Electronic B Invoice 08/30/2023 Treadmill Repair (Replaced Electronic B 001-510-522-20-48-00 765.10

16.17FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST 23-022180222
PC304015707;01 Shop Parts Invoice 08/10/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 220.19
PC304015727;01 Shop Parts Credit Memo 08/08/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -204.02
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1,040.07GALLS, LLC 23-022190226
025373804 Quarter Boots Invoice 08/15/2023 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 221.54
025411575 Command Zip Front Shirt  Invoice 08/18/2023 Command Zip Front Shirt  001-504-522-20-31-07 136.16
025430133 Duty Boots, Leather Garrison Belt  Invoice 09/08/2023 Duty Boots, Leather Garrison Belt  001-504-522-20-31-07 221.96
025441023 Duty Boots Credit Memo 08/21/2023 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 -191.82
025453964 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 08/23/2023 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 103.14
025487331 Cargo Pants Credit Memo 08/25/2023 Cargo Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 -219.50
025487807 Performance S/S Polo Invoice 08/26/2023 Performance S/S Polo 001-504-522-20-31-07 66.46
025496081 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 08/28/2023 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 210.07
025496082 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 08/28/2023 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 210.07
025496104 Industrial Pants (x2) Invoice 08/28/2023 Industrial Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 281.99

2,860.75GEOENGINEERS, INC. 23-022202287
0190896 Captl FaciliƟes Planning (Shop Addtn) - Invoice 08/18/2023 Captl FaciliƟes Planning (Shop Addtn) - 300-507-594-50-62-00 2,860.75

160.00GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICER 23-022211893
2318983 GFOA Annual Membership Renewal Fe Invoice 08/30/2023 GFOA Annual Membership Renewal Fe 001-503-522-10-49-01 160.00

4,372.03GRAINGER 23-022220238
9792649528 Shop Parts Invoice 08/03/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 218.77
9813575785 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - ST73 Invoice 08/22/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - ST73 001-507-522-50-31-00 31.72
9813575793 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - ST71 Invoice 08/22/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - ST71 001-507-522-50-31-00 32.13
9813708154 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - ST72 Invoice 08/22/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - ST72 001-507-522-50-31-00 233.37
9813708162 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - ST73 Invoice 08/22/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - ST73 001-507-522-50-31-00 317.85
9813708170 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - ST83 Invoice 08/22/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - ST83 001-507-522-50-31-00 82.07
9813708188 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - ST33 Invoice 08/22/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - ST33 001-507-522-50-31-00 144.06
9813815835 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - ADMIN Invoice 08/22/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - ADMIN 001-507-522-50-31-00 597.27
9813815843 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - ST77 Invoice 08/22/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - ST77 001-507-522-50-31-00 329.44
9813815863 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - ST82 Invoice 08/22/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - ST82 001-507-522-50-31-00 695.95
9813815876 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - ST81 Invoice 08/22/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - ST81 001-507-522-50-31-00 485.84
9813815884 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - ST31 Invoice 08/22/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - ST31 001-507-522-50-31-00 532.40
9813815900 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - ST32 Invoice 08/22/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - ST32 001-507-522-50-31-00 323.39
9813815918 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - ST71 Invoice 08/22/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - ST71 001-507-522-50-31-00 82.07
9814805850 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - ST31 Invoice 08/23/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - ST31 001-507-522-50-31-00 84.70
9814805868 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - ST71 Invoice 08/31/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - ST71 001-507-522-50-31-00 84.62
9819872285 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 08/28/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 96.38

840.00GREENHAUS PORTABLE RESTROO 23-022232067
30034 Portable Restroom Rental (x4) (5/29-6/ Invoice 07/07/2023 Portable Restroom Rental (x4) (5/29-6/ 001-506-522-45-49-23 560.00
30139 Portable Restroom Rental (x2)(6/6-7/3 Invoice 07/18/2023 Portable Restroom Rental (x2)(6/6-7/3 001-506-522-45-49-23 280.00

931.93HARMSEN, LLC 23-022242110
23-0898 Lot Line EliminaƟon (Shop Project) - ST Invoice 06/28/2023 Lot Line EliminaƟon (Shop Project) - ST 300-507-594-50-62-00 931.93

6,385.00HEALTHFORCE PARTNERS INC. 23-022250252
24294 Onsite Medical Staff Support: (J.Winter Invoice 07/31/2023 Onsite Medical Staff Support: (J.Winter 001-510-522-20-41-07 85.00
24363 Annual Employee & PreEmploymnt/Ne Invoice 08/25/2023 Annual Employee & PreEmploymnt/Ne 001-510-522-20-41-06 6,300.00
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3,314.82HELMET R US INC. 23-022262259
66717 Bike Helmets (x550) Invoice 08/31/2023 Bike Helmets (x550) 001-515-522-30-31-01 3,314.82

36.01HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY 23-022270257
1-681084 Shop Parts Invoice 08/10/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 10.74
1-681197 Shop Parts Invoice 08/11/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 25.27

68.41IMS ALLIANCE 23-022281878
23-2391 Passport Locker Tag (x4) Invoice 08/18/2023 Passport Locker Tag (x4) 001-504-522-20-31-01 27.30
23-2461 Passport Name Tag (x10) Invoice 08/25/2023 Passport Name Tag (x10) 001-504-522-20-31-01 24.01
23-2511 Passport Name Tag (x6) Invoice 08/30/2023 Passport Name Tag (x6) 001-504-522-20-31-01 17.10

322.62INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTE 23-022291872
999725636 Shop Parts Invoice 07/26/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 322.62

931.81IRON MOUNTAIN INC 23-022300276
202768526 OffSite Server Data Storage Services (M Invoice 08/31/2023 OffSite Server Data Storage Services (M 001-513-522-10-41-04 931.81

18,235.97ISOUTSOURCE 23-022310277
CW284734 IT Services Invoice 08/15/2023 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 18,235.97

265.50JAMAL BECKHAM 23-022320280
INV10134 Per Diem Reimb. (IAWRP 2023 Annual Invoice 06/28/2023 Per Diem Reimb. (IAWRP 2023 Annual 001-506-522-45-43-00 265.50

265.50JOSEPH VIRNIG 23-022331843
INV10132 Per Diem Reimb. (IAWRP 2023 Annual Invoice 06/28/2023 Per Diem Reimb. (IAWRP 2023 Annual 001-506-522-45-43-00 265.50

1,003.18KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC 23-022340313
14080 Shop Parts Invoice 07/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 121.22
14269 Shop Parts Invoice 08/23/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 518.10
14283 Shop Parts Invoice 08/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 363.86

850.50KRISTOPHER CHRISTENSEN 23-022352233
INV10136 TuiƟon Reimbursement - FSC3610 (WU Invoice 08/09/2023 TuiƟon Reimbursement - FSC3610 (WU 001-506-522-45-49-10 850.50

6,310.30L.N. CURTIS & SONS 23-022360349
INV733787 Firefighter Structual Boots (x2) Invoice 08/07/2023 Firefighter Structual Boots (x2)  303-504-522-20-35-04 1,273.85
INV734048 Top shelf for bunker gear racks Invoice 08/08/2023 Ready Rack top security shelves. 001-507-522-50-35-00 867.68
INV737025 5' Steel Fire Hooks w/ Standard Chisel Invoice 08/16/2023 5' Steel Fire Hooks w/ Standard Chisel 001-504-522-20-35-00 200.21
INV737759 Swivel Jumbo Ball Intake Valve  Invoice 08/18/2023 Swivel Jumbo Ball Intake Valve  001-504-522-20-35-00 2,694.52
INV739849 NFPA Firefighter Structure Boots (x3) Invoice 08/24/2023 NFPA Firefighter Structure Boots (x3) 303-504-522-20-35-04 1,274.04

99.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 23-022371879
ST81-SEP23 Sewer - ST 81  (Account 6681.01) Invoice 09/01/2023 Sewer - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 99.00

198.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 23-022381879
ST82-SEP23 Sewer - ST 82  (Account 3655.01) Invoice 09/01/2023 Sewer - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 198.00

153.00LEMAY MOBILE SHREDDING 23-022391596
4808845S185 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST Invoice 09/01/2023 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST 001-502-522-10-41-01 51.00
4808846S185 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - Ad Invoice 09/01/2023 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - Ad 001-502-522-10-41-01 51.00
4808847S185 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST Invoice 09/01/2023 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST 001-502-522-10-41-01 51.00

20



Docket of Claims Register APPKT01406 - 09.14.23 Board Meeting ER

9/13/2023 9:11:38 AM Page 8 of 17

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

2,262.94LOCUTION SYSTEMS INC. 23-022400350
123446 LocuƟon Upgrade for StaƟon 82 Invoice 08/15/2023 LocuƟon Upgrade for StaƟon 82 303-507-594-50-63-00 2,262.94

1,682.24LOWE'S 23-022410352
901392-LOODRX Wrench, Adjust Wrench, Fml Compress Invoice 08/21/2023 Female Compression Brass - DCYF 300-507-522-50-48-00 7.78

Wrench, Adjust Wrench - ST74 001-507-522-50-35-00 28.02
901613-LPYQFZ Anchor25ct,SpryPaint,Tape,Bit,Screws, Invoice 08/30/2023 Anchor25ct,Tape,Bit,Screws,DrillBit-ST 001-507-522-50-35-00 39.93

Spray Paint SaƟn - ST71 001-507-522-50-31-00 13.46
901721-LQDLLR Faucet Rings 40pk & 10pk, Ceiling Tile Invoice 08/31/2023 Faucet Rings 40pk & 10pk, Ceiling Tile 001-507-522-50-35-00 167.80
922017-LQDLLC Dust Blaster, Spray Enamel (x2), Abrasi Invoice 08/31/2023 Dust Blaster,  Abrasive Cut Off  001-507-522-50-35-00 22.82

Spray Enamel (x2), 001-507-522-50-48-00 20.74
922975-LQDLLB Korky Adjustable Flapper, Drill (x2), Bo Invoice 08/31/2023 Drill (x2), Bolts 001-507-522-50-35-00 14.19

Korky Adjustable Flapper 001-502-522-10-35-00 20.74
975252-LNNTWB Powerd Cord(Wire Spool 250 Ō) - All St Invoice 08/14/2023 Powerd Cord(Wire Spool 250 Ō) - All St 001-509-522-20-48-01 158.99

001-513-522-20-48-01 158.99
975278-LNXIRA Microwave, Tile(8),PTrap,Cooler,Cmp C Invoice 08/16/2023 Microwave 001-502-522-10-35-00 186.03

Tile(8),PTrap,Cooler,Cmp Connctr - ST3 001-507-522-50-35-00 154.97
975282-LNXIRB Propane Tank Exchnage - ST74 Invoice 08/16/2023 Propane Tank Exchnage - ST74 001-507-522-50-47-03 48.09
977701-LMEMTQ Adirondack Chairs (x4) - ST77 Invoice 08/04/2023 Adirondack Chairs (x4) - ST77 001-507-522-50-35-00 124.63
982730-LOODSF Orbit Pro Adjustable Nozzle (x2) - ST71 Invoice 08/21/2023 Orbit Pro Adjustable Nozzle (x2) - ST71 001-507-522-50-35-00 33.21
983800-LOWMJU Wire Connectors (Yellow & Red)  Invoice 08/23/2023 Wire Connectors (Yellow & Red) 001-507-522-50-35-00 15.22
988559-LMGCFF Propane Tank Exchnage, Tarp Strap (x4 Invoice 08/05/2023 Propane Tank Exchnage 001-507-522-50-47-03 24.05

Tarp Straps (x4), Velcro Blk Industrial (S 001-507-522-50-35-00 53.95
993567-LMQVQL LED(2),Tpe(2),Oil,Try,Scrwdrivr,Paint & Invoice 08/08/2023 LED(2),Tpe(2),Oil,Try,Scrwdrivr,Paint & 001-507-522-50-48-00 125.28
994204-LOAMTO Coax Cbl,SpliƩer, Screw(8),Mini Cbl, W Invoice 08/17/2023 Coax Cable,SpliƩer, Screw (x8), Flat Wa 001-513-522-20-48-01 38.94

Mini Cable 60IN - 71 MSO 001-513-522-10-35-00 12.64
9947794-LPTVEY Tile 8ct, Illusion Tile, Wrench Invoice 08/29/2023 Radar Tile 8 CT - ST71 001-507-522-50-48-00 52.75

Wrench - LogisƟcs 001-507-522-50-35-00 23.70
997263-LNBDXF Caulkng(2),Goofoff,LocƟte Glue(2) - DC Invoice 08/10/2023 Caulkng(2),Goofoff,LocƟte Glue(2) - DC 300-507-522-50-48-00 44.04
997732-LNFRIQ Shop Parts Invoice 08/11/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 49.80
997736-LNFRIR Shop Parts Invoice 08/11/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 41.48

40.05MATTHEW BERNETHY 23-022421784
INV10128 Snacks/Coffee provided for Crew (Res. Invoice 08/04/2023 Snacks/Coffee provided for Crew (Res. 001-504-522-20-49-04 40.05

781.95MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES 23-022430379
23558 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surve Invoice 07/31/2023 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surve 001-509-522-20-49-02 781.95
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6,776.92MONROE PARTS HOUSE 23-022440380
936299 Shop Parts Invoice 08/01/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 8.33
936472 Shop Parts Invoice 08/02/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 41.10
936527 Shop Parts Invoice 08/02/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 183.10
936533 Shop Parts Credit Memo 08/02/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -19.69
936535 Shop Parts Invoice 08/02/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 284.54
937005 Shop Parts Invoice 08/07/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 33.13
937043 Shop Parts Credit Memo 08/07/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -29.54
937180 Shop Parts Invoice 08/08/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 131.90
937189 Shop Parts Invoice 08/08/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 22.51
937202 Shop Parts Credit Memo 08/08/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -22.51
937209 Shop Parts Invoice 08/08/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 24.29
937219 Shop Parts Invoice 08/08/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 59.75
937239 Shop Parts Credit Memo 08/09/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -91.90
937251 Shop Parts Invoice 08/09/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 50.31
937271 Shop Parts Invoice 08/09/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 297.35
937329 Shop Parts Invoice 08/09/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 42.33
937330 Shop Parts Invoice 08/09/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 41.35
937340 Shop Parts Invoice 08/09/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 20.41
937370 Shop Parts Credit Memo 08/09/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -29.54
937402 Shop Parts Credit Memo 08/10/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -24.29
937403 Shop Parts Invoice 08/10/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 113.52
937406 Shop Parts Invoice 08/10/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 20.41
937424 Shop Parts Credit Memo 08/10/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -203.11
937427 Shop Parts Credit Memo 08/10/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -29.54
937428 Shop Parts Credit Memo 08/10/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -42.33
937536 Shop Parts Invoice 08/11/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 45.94
937603 Shop Parts Invoice 08/11/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 134.39
937610 Shop Parts Invoice 08/11/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 13.11
937616 Shop Parts Invoice 08/11/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 40.94
938081 Shop Parts Invoice 08/16/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 249.20
938084 Shop Parts Invoice 08/16/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 22.63
938105 Shop Parts Invoice 08/16/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 356.79
938164 Shop Parts Invoice 08/16/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 128.51
938190 Shop Parts Invoice 08/17/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 23.51
938197 Shop Parts Invoice 08/17/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 252.45
938200 Shop Parts Invoice 08/17/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 10.93
938220 Shop Parts Credit Memo 08/17/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -19.69
938240 Shop Parts Invoice 08/17/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 156.39
938274 Shop Parts Invoice 08/17/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 20.16
938410 Shop Parts Invoice 08/18/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 20.83
938584 Shop Parts Invoice 08/21/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 21.79
938603 Shop Parts Invoice 08/21/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 600.11
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938620 Shop Parts Credit Memo 08/21/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -88.61
938663 Shop Parts Invoice 08/21/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 182.32
938684 Shop Parts Invoice 08/21/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 94.24
938794 Shop Parts Invoice 08/22/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 88.34
938927 Shop Parts Invoice 08/23/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 569.37
938947 Shop Parts Invoice 08/23/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 303.61
938948 Shop Parts Invoice 08/23/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 58.56
938957 Shop Parts Invoice 08/23/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 53.16
938961 Shop Parts Invoice 08/23/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 35.58
939030 Shop Parts Invoice 08/23/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 61.77
939057 Shop Parts Invoice 08/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 92.07
939066 Shop Parts Credit Memo 08/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -113.59
939085 Shop Parts Invoice 08/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 94.50
939086 Shop Parts Invoice 08/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 30.13
939122 Shop Parts Invoice 08/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 42.57
939137 Shop Parts Invoice 08/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 34.55
939142 Shop Parts Invoice 08/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 203.11
939223 Shop Parts Invoice 08/25/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 60.79
939226 Shop Parts Invoice 08/25/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.88
939247 Shop Parts Invoice 08/25/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 105.17
939250 Shop Parts Invoice 08/25/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 93.19
939289 Shop Parts Invoice 08/25/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 9.53
939298 Shop Parts Invoice 08/25/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 12.09
939484 Shop Parts Invoice 08/28/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 21.25
939485 Shop Parts Invoice 08/28/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 10.69
939514 Shop Parts Invoice 08/28/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 42.80
939529 Shop Parts Credit Memo 08/28/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -21.25
939539 Shop Parts Invoice 08/28/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 28.53
939542 Shop Parts Credit Memo 08/28/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -19.69
939597 Shop Parts Invoice 08/28/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 449.13
939608 Shop Parts Invoice 08/29/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 10.69
939613 Shop Parts Invoice 08/29/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 67.70
939638 Shop Parts Credit Memo 08/29/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -9.85
939655 Shop Parts Invoice 08/29/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 17.57
939657 Shop Parts Invoice 08/29/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 141.77
939714 Shop Parts Invoice 08/29/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 37.17
939732 Shop Parts Invoice 08/29/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 13.66
939747 Shop Parts Invoice 08/29/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 80.70
939773 Shop Parts Invoice 08/30/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 400.08
939793 Shop Parts Credit Memo 08/30/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -59.08
939841 Shop Parts Invoice 08/30/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 20.67
939948 Shop Parts Invoice 08/31/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 23.53
939961 Shop Parts Invoice 08/31/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.99
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939986 Shop Parts Invoice 08/31/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 128.57
939994 Shop Parts Invoice 08/31/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 396.09

28.42MOTOR TRUCKS, INC. 23-022450382
1103P19990 Shop Parts Invoice 08/21/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 28.42

659.93MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVIC 23-022460387
IN1924919 Seek Thermal Imaging Camera Repair I Invoice 08/24/2023 Seek Thermal Imaging Camera Repair I 001-504-522-20-48-02 133.99
IN1928778 Breathing Air Compressor Prev. Maint, Invoice 08/31/2023 Breathing Air Compressor Prev. Maint, 001-504-522-20-41-01 525.94

299.00NATIONAL PUBLIC EMPLOYER LA 23-022471880
5576 2023 WAPELRA Annual Training Conf - Invoice 08/17/2023 2023 WAPELRA Annual Training Conf - 001-502-522-45-49-02 299.00

6,152.41NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN 23-022480424
23-36110 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera Invoice 08/29/2023 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 3,757.09
23-36111 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Alter. Invoice 08/29/2023 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 2,255.14

SRFR Logo 001-512-522-10-49-06 140.18

719.57ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 23-022492252
323565978001 Ergonomic Keyboard - ST71 Invoice 08/10/2023 Ergonomic Keyboard - ST71 001-513-522-10-35-00 44.23
326059243001 Pens,Envlps,DryMrkr,FileSrtr,Tape,NB,H Invoice 08/09/2023 2 Hole HolePunch Lowforce - ST71 001-507-522-50-35-00 20.51

Pens,Envlps,DryMrkr,FileSrtr,Tape,Note 001-502-522-10-31-00 56.37
326064134001 5 Pocket Bin, Book Bin 6ct - ST71 Invoice 08/09/2023 5 Pocket Bin, Book Bin 6ct - ST71 001-507-522-50-35-00 57.70
326780884001 Dater SelfInking (x1) Ink HP Cartridage Invoice 08/17/2023 Dater SelfInking (x1) Ink HP Cartridage 001-502-522-10-31-00 231.67
327144745001 AABaƩ,HndWsh(x2),LeglPd,PprPd12pk Invoice 08/09/2023 AABaƩ,HndWsh(x2),LeglPd,PprPd12pk 001-502-522-10-31-00 82.46
327145032001 Curve Stand for Laptop/Notebook - Ad Invoice 08/11/2023 Curve Stand for Laptop/Notebook - Ad 001-502-522-10-35-00 65.63
327145033001 Clear Arcrylic Business Card Holder (x2 Invoice 08/11/2023 Clear Arcrylic Business Card Holder (x2 001-502-522-10-35-00 21.64
327145035001 White LeƩer Tray - Admin Invoice 08/14/2023 White LeƩer Tray - Admin 001-502-522-10-35-00 8.28
328744783001 Large Book Bin Blk (x3) - Front Desk Invoice 08/22/2023 Large Book Bin Blk (x3) - Front Desk 001-502-522-10-35-00 86.49
328746397001 Scissors 2pk - Front Desk Admin Invoice 08/22/2023 Scissors 2pk - Front Desk Admin 001-502-522-10-35-00 5.77
328955114001 Gorilla Glue, 12"Trimmer/CuƩer - Fron Invoice 08/22/2023 Gorilla Glue, 12"Trimmer/CuƩer - Fron 001-502-522-10-35-00 27.89
328968424001 Business Card Holder/Acrylic - Admin Invoice 08/22/2023 Business Card Holder/Acrylic - Admin 001-502-522-10-35-00 10.93

804.67ORION MEDICAL SUPPLY INC 23-022500444
23-04997 MedicaƟons Invoice 08/16/2023 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 290.10
23-05133 MedicaƟons Invoice 08/22/2023 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 514.57

294.38PACIFIC POWER BATTERIES 23-022510451
17143961 Shop Parts Invoice 08/28/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 294.38

265.50PATRICK GJERDE 23-022521627
INV10133 Per Diem Reimb. (IAWRP 2023 Annual Invoice 06/28/2023 Per Diem Reimb. (IAWRP 2023 Annual 001-506-522-45-43-00 265.50

2,927.58PETROCARD, INC. 23-022530466
C271828 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, Invoice 09/06/2023 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, 001-504-522-20-32-00 1,463.79

001-509-522-20-32-00 1,463.79

563.40POSITIVE PROMOTIONS, INC. 23-022542255
07216916 Custom Heart-Shaped Stress Ball Reliev Invoice 08/16/2023 Custom Heart-Shaped Stress Ball Reliev 001-515-522-30-31-01 563.40
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923.06PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COM/ 23-022550308
SRFR 083123.2 Propty Mangmt Srvc(Ballast needs rep Invoice 08/28/2023 Propty Mangmt Srvc(Ballast needs rep 001-507-522-50-41-00 15.38

300-507-522-50-41-00 87.18
SRFR 093023.1 Property Management Monthly Servic Invoice 09/01/2023 Property Management Monthly Servic 001-507-522-50-41-00 123.08

300-507-522-50-41-00 697.42

85.44PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-022560483
ST72-JULAUG23 Natural Gas - ST 72 Invoice 09/08/2023 Natural Gas - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-03 85.44

170.41PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-022570483
ST77-JULAUG23 Natural Gas - ST 77 Invoice 09/08/2023 Natural Gas - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-03 170.41

420.26PUGET SOUND HARDWARE, INC 23-022581532
11471 Door Systm Srvc Call (4 Cell BaƩ. Holdr Invoice 08/14/2023 Door Systm Srvc Call (4 Cell BaƩ. Holdr 001-507-522-50-48-00 420.26

6,243.93PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 23-022590484
24262136 Shop Parts Invoice 08/11/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,587.20
24262428 Shop Parts Invoice 08/31/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 4,656.73

100.30REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 23-022600494
0197003228264 Recycling - ST 32 Invoice 08/31/2023 Recycling - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 100.30

743.36REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 23-022610494
0197003227895 Recycling - ST 31 Invoice 08/31/2023 Recycling - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 743.36

320.39REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 23-022620494
0197003227264 Refuse - ST 31 Invoice 08/31/2023 Refuse - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 320.39

263.01REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 23-022630494
0197003227915 Refuse - Admin Building Invoice 08/31/2023 Refuse - Admin Building 001-507-522-50-47-04 39.45

300-507-522-50-47-00 223.56

260.91REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 23-022640494
0197003227966 Refuse - ST 32 Invoice 08/31/2023 Refuse - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 260.91

26,580.21RICE FERGUS MILLER, INC. 23-022650499
2020053.00-026 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning - ST83(Bid/Con Invoice 08/09/2023 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning - ST83(Bid/Con 300-507-594-50-62-83 5,048.71
2022073.00-008 Capital FaciliƟes Planning - Shop Desig Invoice 08/08/2023 Capital FaciliƟes Planning - Shop Desig 300-507-594-50-62-00 21,531.50

2,294.49S & P DESIGN INC 23-022660517
13801 Uniform Polos ,Tee's, Jackets (Admin) Invoice 08/24/2023 Uniform Polos ,Tee's, Jackets (Admin) 001-504-522-20-31-07 909.43
13802 Uniform Cardigan, VNeck Sweatr, Polos Invoice 08/24/2023 Uniform Cardigan, VNeck Sweatr, Polos 001-504-522-20-31-07 319.29
13803 Uniform Polos,Blouse,Cardign,VNeck S Invoice 08/24/2023 Uniform Polos,Blouse,Cardign,VNeck S 001-504-522-20-31-07 1,065.77

28.12SEATTLE CITY LIGHT 23-022671776
PMAPT-AUGSEP23 Electricity - Paramedic Students ApartmInvoice 09/01/2023 Electricity - Paramedic Students Apartm001-506-522-45-49-37 28.12
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36,089.03SEA-WESTERN INC 23-022681921
INV25409 Turnout/Bunker Gear - CoatHanging N Invoice 08/10/2023 Turnout/Bunker Gear - CoatHanging N 303-504-522-20-35-04 447.22
INV25535 Elkhart Brass Gate Valve Non Rising Ste Invoice 08/16/2023 Elkhart Brass Gate Valve Non Rising Ste 001-504-522-20-35-00 7,723.33
INV25685 Turnout/Bunker Gear - CoatHanging N Invoice 08/23/2023 Turnout/Bunker Gear - CoatHanging N 303-504-522-20-35-04 89.57
INV25780 SCBA Temple Strap Replacement (x15) Invoice 08/24/2023 SCBA Temple Strap Replacement (x15) 001-504-522-20-48-12 421.89
INV25940 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Coat (x7), Pants Invoice 08/31/2023 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Coat (x7), Pants 303-504-522-20-35-04 27,407.02

1,347.81SEQUOYAH NETWORK SERVICES 23-022690536
2718 Door Keypad Repair (Rplcd Signo KeyPa Invoice 08/30/2023 Door Keypad Repair (Rplcd Signo KeyPa 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,347.81

121.75SILVER LAKE WATER 23-022700544
ST77-AUG23 Water & Sewer - ST 77 Invoice 08/31/2023 Water & Sewer - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 121.75

185.30SILVER LAKE WATER 23-022710544
ST77FM-AUG23 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 Invoice 08/31/2023 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 185.30

89,325.19SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911 23-022721547
6353 Monthly Dispatch Services (Assessmen Invoice 09/01/2023 Monthly Dispatch Services (Assessmen 001-504-528-00-41-00 16,609.73

001-509-528-00-41-00 66,438.94
6360 Monthly EPCR Invoice 09/01/2023 Monthly Electronic PaƟent Care ReporƟ 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,118.62
6394 Pre-Incidnt Plng Plaƞrm (First Due Suit Invoice 09/01/2023 Pre-Incidnt Plng Plaƞrm (First Due Suit 001-516-522-30-49-04 1,770.22
6406 Managed Laptop Leases (Monthly) Invoice 09/01/2023 Managed Laptop Leases (Monthly) 303-504-591-22-70-00 1,362.52

303-509-591-22-70-00 2,025.16

945.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTR 23-022730520
23.40 Harvey Room Facility Rntal x9 (10/9,10 Invoice 08/30/2023 Harvey Room Facility Rntal x9 (10/9,10 001-506-522-45-45-00 945.00

341.58SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-022740565
115967048 Electricity - ST 83 Invoice 08/30/2023 Electricity - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-01 341.58

189.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-022750565
161827582 Electricity - ST 32 Invoice 08/23/2023 Electricity - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-01 189.00

1,039.22SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-022760565
122570715 Electricity - ST 71 Invoice 08/28/2023 Electricity - ST 71  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,039.22

117.13SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-022770565
132467572 Electricity - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 08/21/2023 Electricity - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 117.13

1,952.48SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-022780565
145641024 Electricity - ST 31 Invoice 08/22/2023 Electricity - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,952.48

691.12SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-022790565
161828145 Electricity - ST 33 Invoice 08/23/2023 Electricity - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-01 691.12

1,772.37SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-022800565
161825332 Electricity - Admin Bldg Invoice 08/21/2023 Electricity - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 265.86

300-507-522-50-47-00 1,506.51

144,754.63SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 23-022811536
FIRE-08/31/23 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Services Invoice 09/01/2023 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - EMS Un 001-509-522-20-48-01 39,170.02

Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - Suppre 001-513-522-20-48-01 105,584.61
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763.31SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 23-022821536
EXCISETAX-AUG23 Sales & Use Tax - August 2023 Invoice 08/31/2023 Sales & Use Tax - August 2023 001-504-522-20-35-00 42.50

Sales & Use Tax - August 2023 001-504-522-20-48-02 3.84
Sales & Use Tax - August 2023 001-506-522-45-31-03 17.95
Sales & Use Tax - August 2023 001-514-522-20-35-01 463.95
Sales & Use Tax - August 2023 001-514-522-20-48-13 79.26
Sales & Use Tax - August 2023 001-516-522-30-31-00 125.96
Sales & Use Tax - August 2023 050-511-522-60-34-01 29.85

3,437.55SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 23-022831536
0-071-763-757 DOL Driving Request (x13) Invoice 05/16/2023 DOL Driving Request (x13) 001-503-522-10-49-06 195.00
0-072-195-500 DOL Driving Record Request - L.Gonzal Invoice 05/25/2023 DOL Driving Record Request - L.Gonzal 001-503-522-10-49-06 15.00
0-072-215-829 DOL Driving Record Request - A.Lamb Invoice 05/25/2023 DOL Driving Record Request - A.Lamb 001-503-522-10-49-06 15.00
0-074-862-538 DOL Driving Record Request Invoice 07/26/2023 DOL Driving Record Request  001-503-522-10-49-06 15.00
0-075-230-718 DOL Driving Record Request Invoice 08/30/2023 DOL Driving Record Request 001-503-522-10-49-06 15.00
0-075-715-305 DOL Driving Record Request Invoice 08/16/2023 DOL Driving Record Request  001-503-522-10-49-06 15.00
0-076-068-633 DOL Driving Record Request (x8) Invoice 08/25/2023 DOL Driving Record Request (x8) 001-503-522-10-49-06 120.00
6447 IRS Quarterly 941 Tax (Q2 2023) Invoice 08/21/2023 IRS Quarterly 941 Tax (Q2 2023) 001-504-522-20-10-01 671.47
6448 EMA Transport Refund - (William Goell Invoice 08/29/2023 EMA Transport Refund - (William Goell 001-509-589-26-49-00 742.35
6449 EMS Transport Refund - (Donna Marsh Invoice 08/29/2023 EMS Transport Refund - (Donna Marsh 001-509-589-26-49-00 150.00
6450 EMS Transport Refund - (Joyce Calhoun Invoice 08/29/2023 EMS Transport Refund - (Joyce Calhoun 001-509-589-26-49-00 50.00
6451 EMS Transport Refund - Benefit Recove Invoice 08/29/2023 EMS Transport Refund - Benefit Recove 001-509-589-26-49-00 1,168.73
6452 EMS Transport Refund - (Kathleen Culle Invoice 09/06/2023 EMS Transport Refund - (Kathleen Culle 001-509-589-26-49-00 240.00
May2023 First Financial NW Bank - Fees Invoice 05/31/2023 First Financial NW Bank - Fees 001-512-522-10-41-02 25.00

3,616.25SNURE LAW OFFICE, PSC 23-022840567
AUG2023 Monthly AƩorney Services (August 202 Invoice 09/01/2023 Monthly AƩorney Services (August 202 001-512-522-10-41-03 3,616.25

74.99SPECTRUM 23-022852232
CWU INTERNET-AUGSEP23 Wifi/Internet Srvcs - Paramedic Prgm H Invoice 08/07/2023 Wifi/Internet Srvcs - Paramedic Prgm H 001-506-522-45-49-37 74.99

6,545.16SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 23-022860572
138641 Shop Parts Invoice 08/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 5,479.65
139400 Shop Parts Invoice 09/01/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 192.50
247904 Shop Parts Invoice 08/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 873.01
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1,029.37SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 23-022872057
5182858 Monthly Pest Control Services - Admin Invoice 08/14/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - Admin 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.28
5182859 Monthly Pest Control Servcs - ST 74/Lo Invoice 08/17/2023 Monthly Pest Control Servcs - ST 74/Lo 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.19
5182861 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 82 Invoice 08/25/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 82 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.19
5182862 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 83 Invoice 08/18/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 83 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.19
5182863 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 81 Invoice 08/18/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 81 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.19
5182864 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 Invoice 08/23/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.19
5182866 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 71 Invoice 08/30/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 71 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.19
5182867 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 33 Invoice 08/18/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 33 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.19
5182868 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 Invoice 08/18/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.28
5182869 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 Invoice 08/22/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.28
5224188 Service Call (Replaced StaƟon Rodent B Invoice 08/22/2023 Service Call (Replaced StaƟon Rodent B 001-507-522-50-48-00 37.20

763.31STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF R 23-022880580
EXCISETAX-AUG23 Sales & Use Tax - August 2023 (600-35 Invoice 08/31/2023 Sales & Use Tax - August 2023 (600-35 630-512-589-00-00-00 763.31

33,111.52STRYKER SALES CORPORATION 23-022891634
3564876M LP1000,LUCAS,Pwr Load Maint.Agrmn Invoice 10/28/2021 LP1000,LUCAS,Pwr Load Maint.Agrmn 001-509-522-20-48-01 7,047.40
3630370M LP1000,LUCAS,Pwr Load Maint.Agrmn Invoice 01/04/2022 LP1000,LUCAS,Pwr Load Maint.Agrmn 001-509-522-20-48-01 7,047.40
3829731M ProCare Maint. Agrmnt Fee (Merge/Re Credit Memo 07/19/2022 ProCare Maint. Agrmnt Fee (Merge/Re 001-509-522-20-49-02 -1,499.40
3881547M Defibrillatn Electrode Pads (Child/Infan Invoice 09/07/2022 Defibrillatn Electrode Pads (Child/Infan 001-509-522-30-31-01 308.18
3884170M Disposable SP02 Sensors (Lifepak 15 D Invoice 09/09/2022 Disposable SP02 Sensors (Lifepak 15 D 001-509-522-30-31-01 447.16
3884171M Lithium BaƩ (Lifepak CR2 Defibrillatr) - Invoice 09/09/2022 Lithium BaƩ (Lifepak CR2 Defibrillatr) - 001-509-522-20-35-00 292.92
3904630M SMRT BaƩ.Power Kit (Paks,Chrgr,Cord) Invoice 09/28/2022 SMRT BaƩ.Power Kit (Paks,Chrgr,Cord) 001-509-522-20-48-01 1,362.66
3942246M Disposable SP02 Sensors (Lifepak 15 D Invoice 11/01/2022 Disposable SP02 Sensors (Lifepak 15 D 001-509-522-30-31-01 883.15
3974555M Disposable SP02 Sensors (Lifepak 15 D Invoice 12/02/2022 Disposable SP02 Sensors (Lifepak 15 D 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,763.05
4005486M LP1000,LUCAS,Pwr Load Maint.Agrmn Invoice 01/04/2023 LP1000,LUCAS,Pwr Load Maint.Agrmn 001-509-522-20-48-01 6,588.90
4072552M Power Pro Cot & Power Load Maint. Ag Invoice 03/01/2023 Power Pro Cot & Power Load Maint. Ag 001-509-522-20-48-01 8,870.10

225.00SUMMIT LAW GROUP, PLLC 23-022901981
147598 AƩorney/Legal Services (Payroll Issue) Invoice 08/17/2023 AƩorney/Legal Services (Payroll Issue) 001-512-522-10-41-03 225.00

677.50TELEFLEX, LLC 23-022911645
9507393296 Medical Supplies ('EZ-IO' Needle & Sta Invoice 08/29/2023 Medical Supplies ('EZ-IO' Needle & Sta 001-509-522-30-31-01 677.50

237.38THE SEPTIC GROUP 23-022922305
117614 Service Call/InspecƟon/Clogged Drainfi Invoice 08/30/2023 Service Call/InspecƟon/Clogged Drainfi 001-507-522-50-48-00 237.38

12.60TRAVIS JACOBS 23-022930605
INV10126 Lowe's Refund (Hose Clamps (x3)/Coup Invoice 07/15/2023 Lowe's Refund (Hose Clamps (x3)/Coup 001-504-522-20-48-02 12.60

2,115.81TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIP 23-022940610
A15374 Shop Parts Invoice 08/09/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 179.84
A15388 Shop Parts Invoice 08/11/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 97.06
A15418 Shop Parts Invoice 08/15/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,160.45
A15423 Shop Parts Invoice 08/16/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 604.36
A15500 Shop Parts Invoice 08/23/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 74.10
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3,548.74ULINE, INC 23-022952221
166758287 DownTown Desk, Mobile 3 Drawer File Invoice 08/03/2023 DownTown Desk, Mobile 3 Drawer File 001-507-522-50-35-00 924.31
166776316 4 Metal lockers for officers at SCFTA Invoice 08/03/2023 4 Metal Lockers 001-506-522-45-49-23 1,284.70
167495621 Fireproof two drawer file cabinet Invoice 08/22/2023 Fireproof two drawer file cabinet 001-507-522-50-35-00 1,339.73

2,471.53VERATHON MEDICAL 23-022960631
80720563 Medical Supplies Invoice 08/08/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,212.08
80721915 Medical Supplies Invoice 08/11/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 524.60
80722675 Medical Supplies Invoice 08/14/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 266.74
80722793 Medical Supplies Invoice 08/14/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 74.46
80722807 Medical Supplies Invoice 08/14/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 127.32
80723492 Medical Supplies Invoice 08/16/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 266.33

5,087.75VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 23-022970633
9942084402 District Mifi Plans Invoice 08/15/2023 District Mifi Plans 001-513-522-10-42-00 5,087.75

2,720.27VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 23-022980633
9942084403 District Cell Phones Invoice 08/15/2023 District Cell Phones - Fire 001-513-522-10-42-00 2,551.90

District Cell Phones - Shop 050-511-522-60-42-00 168.37

451.66VINCENT READ 23-022991770
INV10193 Per Diem Reimbursement(CPSE Excelle Invoice 04/18/2023 Per Diem Reimbursement(CPSE Excelle 001-516-522-30-43-00 451.66

1,891,428.30WASHINGTON STATE HEALTH CA 23-023001597
2020 GEMT FINAL SFY 2020 GEMT Updated Final Cost SeƩ Invoice 09/01/2023 SFY 2020 GEMT Updated Final Cost SeƩ001-509-589-26-49-01 1,891,428.30

505.33WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-023010648
0983783-4968-6 Recycling - ST 81 Invoice 09/01/2023 Recycling - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 505.33

255.79WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-023020648
1492593-2677-0 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 Invoice 09/01/2023 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-04 255.79

525.52WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-023030648
1492276-2677-2 Recycling - Admin Bldg Invoice 09/01/2023 Recycling - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-04 78.83

300-507-522-50-47-00 446.69

207.41WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-023040648
1493520-2677-2 Refuse - ST 33 Invoice 09/01/2023 Refuse - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 207.41

426.29WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-023050648
1493521-2677-0 Recycling - ST 33 Invoice 09/01/2023 Recycling - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 426.29

205.66WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-023060648
1492194-2677-7 Recycling - ST 72 Invoice 09/01/2023 Recycling - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 205.66

117.54WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-023070648
1491799-2677-4 Refuse - ST 72 Invoice 09/01/2023 Refuse - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 117.54

232.73WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-023080648
9421415-4968-6 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 Invoice 09/01/2023 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-04 232.73
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398.89WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-023090648
1491934-2677-7 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 09/01/2023 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-04 398.89

287.09WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-023100648
1492003-2677-0 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 Invoice 09/01/2023 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-04 287.09

194.63WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-023110648
0983784-4968-4 Refuse - ST 81 Invoice 09/01/2023 Refuse - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 194.63

901.93WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-023120648
1492193-2677-9 Recycling - ST 71 Invoice 09/01/2023 Recycling - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 901.93

187.07WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-023130648
1491800-2677-0 Refuse - ST 71 Invoice 09/01/2023 Refuse - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 187.07

1,298.16WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-023140648
0983577-4968-2 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 Invoice 09/01/2023 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-04 1,298.16

470.90WELLSPRING FAMILY SERVICES E 23-023150657
290161 Employee Assistance Program Monthly Invoice 08/31/2023 Employee Assistance Program Monthly 001-510-522-20-20-15 470.90

25,988.12WEX BANK 23-023162129
91468681 Apparatus Fuel Invoice 08/31/2023 Apparatus Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 12,722.92

Apparatus Fuel - Shop 050-511-522-60-32-00 234.88
Apparatus Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 12,722.92
Apparatus Fuel (Shop Parts) 050-511-522-60-34-01 307.40

2,405.64WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPAN 23-023170665
351888 Shop Parts Invoice 08/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 457.30
352713 Shop Parts Invoice 08/25/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,948.34

1,193.33ZIPLY FIBER 23-023182011
NB-AUGSEP23 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 81, 82, Invoice 08/16/2023 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 81, 82, 001-513-522-50-42-01 1,193.33

230.76ZIPLY FIBER 23-023192011
ST71-AUGSEP23 Fax & Alarm ConnecƟon Services - ST 7 Invoice 08/14/2023 Fax & Alarm ConnecƟon Services - ST 7 001-513-522-50-42-01 230.76

2,443,376.09Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 153
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09/13/2023

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 5

39,040.87
39,040.87

Page Total
Cumulative Total

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

23-02167 1,380.00AIR EXCHANGE, INC
23-02168 976.97ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE
23-02169 405.48ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
23-02170 79.60ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
23-02171 146.99ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
23-02172 256.73ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
23-02173 ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
23-02174

288.00
3,349.90AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC

23-02175 157.94ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES
23-02176 46.72AT&T MOBILITY LLC
23-02177 BICKFORD MOTORS INC.
23-02178 BK INDUSTRIES & SOLUTIONS INC
23-02179

555.41
2,879.08
4,000.00BRAD TALLEY

23-02180 34.73BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC
23-02181 BRAUN NORTHWEST INC
23-02182

243.31
1,958.39BRAVO ENVIROMENTAL NW INC

23-02183 265.50BRIAN KEES
23-02184 558.96CENTRAL SUPPLY INTERNATIONAL
23-02185 521.34CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY
23-02186 CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY INC
23-02187 CHINOOK LUMBER
23-02188 CHMELIK SITKIN & DAVIS P.S.
23-02189

188.58
5,948.71
1,172.00
5,680.26CHRISTENSEN, INC

23-02190 CITY OF ELLENSBURG
23-02191

72.17
1,082.07CLARIS INTERNATIONAL INC

23-02192 CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS
23-02193

753.54
4,334.10COGDILL NICHOLS REIN WARTELLE ANDREWS

23-02194 764.00COLUMBIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY
23-02195 316.95COMCAST
23-02196 306.71COMCAST
23-02197 316.73COMCAST
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Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 2 of 5

39,784.59
78,825.46

Page Total
Cumulative Total

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

23-02198 2,968.66COMDATA INC.
23-02199 CONWAY SHIELDS
23-02200 CREATION ORGANICS, LLC
23-02201

414.50
2,149.13
4,900.49CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC

23-02202 935.63CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
23-02203 723.53CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
23-02204 307.26CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
23-02205 625.82CROWN FIRE PROTECTION
23-02206 265.50CURTIS GREINER
23-02207 339.37DANIEL KINDIG
23-02208 184.61DAVE JONKER
23-02209 328.39DAVID HANSON
23-02210 220.00DAVID PICK
23-02211 DAVID SWEARINGEN
23-02212

322.18
1,807.86DEPT. GRAPHICS

23-02213 611.45DICK'S TOWING, INC.
23-02214 100.00DRUG FREE BUSINESS
23-02215 417.14ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINES
23-02216 FIRSTWATCH
23-02217

635.00
1,502.88FITNESS EXPERTS

23-02218 FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST
23-02219 GALLS, LLC
23-02220

16.17
1,040.07
2,860.75GEOENGINEERS, INC.

23-02221 GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION
23-02222

160.00
4,372.03GRAINGER

23-02223 840.00GREENHAUS PORTABLE RESTROOMS
23-02224 HARMSEN, LLC
23-02225 HEALTHFORCE PARTNERS INC.
23-02226

931.93
6,385.00
3,314.82HELMET R US INC.

23-02227 36.01HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY
23-02228 68.41IMS ALLIANCE
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09/13/2023
Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue

Claims Voucher Summary Page 3 of 5

60,737.44
139,562.90

Page Total
Cumulative Total

Fund: General Fund #001

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

23-02229 322.62INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER
23-02230 IRON MOUNTAIN INC
23-02231

931.81
18,235.97ISOUTSOURCE

23-02232 265.50JAMAL BECKHAM
23-02233 JOSEPH VIRNIG
23-02234

265.50
1,003.18KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC

23-02235 KRISTOPHER CHRISTENSEN
23-02236

850.50
6,310.30L.N. CURTIS & SONS

23-02237 99.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT
23-02238 198.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT
23-02239 LEMAY MOBILE SHREDDING
23-02240 LOCUTION SYSTEMS INC.
23-02241

153.00
2,262.94
1,682.24LOWE'S

23-02242 40.05MATTHEW BERNETHY
23-02243 MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES
23-02244

781.95
6,776.92MONROE PARTS HOUSE

23-02245 28.42MOTOR TRUCKS, INC.
23-02246 659.93MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC.
23-02247 NATIONAL PUBLIC EMPLOYER LABOR RELATIONS ASSOCIATION
23-02248

299.00
6,152.41NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN

23-02249 719.57ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC
23-02250 804.67ORION MEDICAL SUPPLY INC
23-02251 294.38PACIFIC POWER BATTERIES
23-02252 PATRICK GJERDE
23-02253

265.50
2,927.58PETROCARD, INC.

23-02254 563.40POSITIVE PROMOTIONS, INC.
23-02255 923.06PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COM/RES
23-02256 85.44PUGET SOUND ENERGY
23-02257 170.41PUGET SOUND ENERGY
23-02258 PUGET SOUND HARDWARE, INC
23-02259

420.26
6,243.93PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER
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Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 4 of 5

359,028.86
498,591.76

Page Total
Cumulative Total

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

23-02260 100.30REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
23-02261 743.36REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
23-02262 320.39REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
23-02263 263.01REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
23-02264 REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
23-02265 RICE FERGUS MILLER, INC.
23-02266

260.91
26,580.21

2,294.49S & P DESIGN INC
23-02267 SEATTLE CITY LIGHT
23-02268 SEA-WESTERN INC
23-02269

28.12
36,089.03

1,347.81SEQUOYAH NETWORK SERVICES
23-02270 121.75SILVER LAKE WATER
23-02271 SILVER LAKE WATER
23-02272

185.30
89,325.19SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911

23-02273 945.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT #4
23-02274 341.58SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
23-02275 SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
23-02276

189.00
1,039.22SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD

23-02277 SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
23-02278

117.13
1,952.48SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD

23-02279 SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
23-02280 SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
23-02281

691.12
1,772.37

144,754.63SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
23-02282 SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
23-02283 SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
23-02284

763.31
3,437.55
3,616.25SNURE LAW OFFICE, PSC

23-02285 SPECTRUM
23-02286 SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET
23-02287

74.99
6,545.16
1,029.37SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS

23-02288 STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
23-02289

763.31
33,111.52STRYKER SALES CORPORATION

23-02290 225.00SUMMIT LAW GROUP, PLLC
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09/13/2023

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 5 of 5

1,944,784.33
2,443,376.09

Page Total
Cumulative Total

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

23-02291 677.50TELEFLEX, LLC
23-02292 237.38THE SEPTIC GROUP
23-02293 TRAVIS JACOBS
23-02294 TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT INC
23-02295 ULINE, INC
23-02296 VERATHON MEDICAL
23-02297 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC
23-02298

12.60
2,115.81
3,548.74
2,471.53
5,087.75
2,720.27VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC

23-02299 VINCENT READ
23-02300

451.66
1,891,428.30WASHINGTON STATE HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY

23-02301 505.33WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
23-02302 255.79WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
23-02303 525.52WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
23-02304 207.41WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
23-02305 426.29WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
23-02306 205.66WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
23-02307 117.54WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
23-02308 232.73WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
23-02309 398.89WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
23-02310 287.09WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
23-02311 194.63WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
23-02312 901.93WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
23-02313 WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
23-02314

187.07
1,298.16WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST

23-02315 WELLSPRING FAMILY SERVICES EAP
23-02316 WEX BANK
23-02317 WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPANY
23-02318

470.90
25,988.12

2,405.64
1,193.33ZIPLY FIBER

23-02319 230.76ZIPLY FIBER
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District Name: Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue

Direct Deposits: $953,096.83
Paper Checks: $7,412.31

Taxes: $258,783.01
Allowed in the sum of: $1,219,292.15

Reviewed by:

District Administrative Coordinator

Prepared by:

Payroll Specialist

Approved by Commissioners:

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the foregoing payroll is, just, true and correct, that the persons whose names appear theron actually performed labor as 
stated on the dates shown, that the amounts are actually due, and that the salary warrants and related benefit warrants shall be issued. 

8/31/2023 Payroll

Payroll Summary and Authorization Form for the:
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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING MINUTES 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 

SRFR Station 31 Training Room/ Via Zoom 
163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 

August 23, 2023, 1730 hours 
 

 
CALL TO ORDER: Chairman Elmore called to order the meeting at 1730 hours. In attendance were 
Commissioner Fay, Commissioner Edwards, Commissioner Schaub, and Commissioner Steinruck. In 
attendance via video was Commissioner Gagnon. Absent with notice was Commissioner Waugh. 
 
PUBLIC COMMENT: NA 
 
UNION COMMENT: NA 
 
CHIEF’S REPORT: As Presented by Assistant Chief Lundquist. Highlights included recognizing the 
crews for all of the training they put in to be ready for calls such as the recent tech rescue call at 
Brightwater.  
 
COMMISSIONER REPORTS: Capital Facilities meeting reported on by Commissioner Steinruck. Discussion 
items included station updates and Admin building lease renewal with Department of Children, Youth and 
Family. 
Finance Committee meeting was reported on by Chairman Elmore. Highlights included the 2nd quarter 
Finance Report and Admin Building lease. 
Commissioner Fay reported that Sno Isle Commissioners will start meeting again in September. 
Policy Committee was reported on by Commissioner Schaub. Chairman Elmore gave kudos to the group 
that worked on the decontamination policy. 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
Benefit Vouchers: 23-02049 to 23-02059; ($750,623.43) 
AP Vouchers: 23-02060 to 23-02149; ($607,431.36) 
 
Approval of Payroll 
August 15, 2023 ($1,205,969.75) 
 
Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes – August 10, 2023 
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Motion to approve the Consent Agenda as submitted. 
Motion by Commissioner Steinruck and 2nd by Commissioner Edwards.  
On Vote, Motion carried 6/0 
 
OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Action 
Resolution 2023-8; Three (3) New Ambulance Chassis Commitment 
Assistant Chief Messer explained the need for a resolution to authorize a purchase not on the state bid. 
This is due to the supply chain for the chassis being very limited.  
 
Motion to approve Resolution 2023-8.  
Motion by Commissioner Fay and 2nd by Commissioner Schaub.  
On Vote, Motion carried 6/0 
 
 
NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Admin Building Lease 